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EXPLODED VIEW CLEARANCES & FAN & RADIATOR PRAYMERTREE
SPECIFICATIONS INSTALLATION
REGULATORY NZXT GLOBAL
CABLE CONTROL STATEMENT WARRANTY POLICY
PANEL REMOVAL ACCESSORY BOX BUTTONS & I/O
01. EXPLODED VIEW 02. CLEARANCES & SPECIFICATIONS
VISTA EXPLOSIONADA e ; . ::Z: Ta\iz(:;::erecho de malla ; . :::::Z \sautz(:ar::rjestro in mesh ; . ;f/g‘i(/ ?/T;JA‘IL/*P( [WA=S1% MEDIDAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES 4Az 7
VUE ECLATEE R : : B - DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS 2R Bk
EXPLOSIONSDARSTELLUNG BHSRE 3 . Panel lateral de vidrio templado curvo 3 . Pannello laterale in vetro temperato curvo 3 . EERR(EA ST AR/ RV ABSTANDE UND TECHNISCHE DATEN (FEES Mg
VEDUTA IN ESPLOSO BHDRE 4 . Mddulo de E/S frontal 4 . Modulo /O frontale 4 . 70YM/OEYa—Ib SPAZI NECESSARI E SPECIFICHE ROEE RIS
VISTA EXPLODIDA 5 . Bahia para HDD/SSD 5 . Gabbia HDD/SSD 5 . HDD/SSD7—Y DIMENSOES E ESPECIFICACOES Cartes mére prises en charge ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX Ot EE X3 ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
6 . Filtro inferior 6 . Filtro inferiore 6 . EEAAST1ILE— SSD 2,5” 2 2.5" SSD 2
7 . Soporte anti-flexion para GPU 7 . Staffa anti-cedimento GPU 7 . GPUfchd#BELET 5w 292 mm 420 mm Disques durs 3,5* 1 3.5" HDD 1
A X | | | | Fentes d’expansion 7 xR 7
8 Ventilador F360 RGB Reverse preinstalado s Ventola F360 RGB Reverse preinstallata 8 AV —JLENT: F360 RGB Reverse =°
1.Top panel 2 Rig ht side mesh panel * (solo H6 RGB+) * (solo H6 RGB+) * 77> (H6 RGB+ D) - Espace libre au niveau du refroidisseur de processeur Jusqu'a 165 mm CPU 23| 2% *|CH 165 mm
9 . Ventilador F120 RGB preinstalado (solo H6 RGB+) 9 . Ventola F120 RGB preinstallata (solo H6 RGB+) 9. Z;;gggét;)’g‘fﬂfi F120 RGB 77> N I Espace libre au niveau de la carte graphique Jusqu'a 390 mm (avec un ventilateur avant droit de 30 mm) GPU 7+% #|0§ 390 mm (FB 2% 30mm ™ ZE Al
10 Ventilador F360 RGB Reverse preinstalado 10 Ventola F360 RGB Reverse preinstallata SUAYR LN F360 RGB R Longueur de Palimentation Jusqu'a 200 mm PSU Zo| |t 200 mm
. . VA= VEN everse
(solo H6 RGB+) (solo H6 RGB+) 10 . 520 {16 RGBE D7) Espace de gestion des cables Jusqu'a 90 mm #olg He| 3% %[t 90 mm
11 . Control Hub Lite (solo H6 RGB+) 11 . Control Hub Lite (solo H6 RGB+) - L . N . =
1 . Control Hub Lite (H6 RGB+ M3+ ir du et des ver du haut Jusqu'a 67 mm ACH2tr|ofjo|Ef & M FH| |C} 67 mm
9. Pre-installed F120 RGB Fan 11.Control Hub Lite S s AT, Micro AT, Mini-TX e r— ATX. Micro-ATX. MinidITX
(H6 RGB+ Only) (H6 RGB+ Only) 1 . Panneau supérieur 1 . Painel superior 1 . TRERER S 2.5.-7011-SSD A T A 2 5”S;I\)ﬂf—l;~ A R
2 . Panneau Iatéra\ droit en maille N ' 2. Pafnel lateral direi.to em malha 2. EMHM?L1NU$€ g 315-ZoII-Festhatte 1 3:5"HDD""TJ‘3—|‘ T
3 . Panneau latéral en verre trempé incurvé 3 . Painel lateral de vidro temperado curvo 3 . HEWRERBR < Erweiterungssteckplatze 7 IHRINVYIVAROYE 7
4 . Module d’E/S frontal 4 . Mddulo de E/S frontal 4 . AIE I/O REA Freiraum fiir CPU-Kuhler Bis zu 165 mm CPU 4—S—DHUTSUR 84 165 mm
5 . Cage HDD/SSD 5 . Suporte para HDD/SSD 5 . HDD/SSD &6 Freiraum fiir GPU Bis zu 390 mm (mit 30-mm-Frontltfter auf der rechten Seite) GPU 7U75VA &K 390 mm (BEIEIC30mm T 7 EHELIEE)
6 . Filtre inférieur 6 . Filtro inferior 6 . REIBAAIEN I Lénge des Netzteils Bis zu 200 mm PSU ¥ £A 200 mm
7 . Support anti-affaissement pour GPU 7 . Suporte anti-flexdo da GPU 7 .GPUBFFEXZZ @ BE@eo m ] Platz fiir Kabelmanagement Bis zu 90 mm =D IVEEANR—R &K 90 mm
i\ g . Ventilateur F360 RGB Reverse préinstallé g . Ventoinha F360 RGB Reverse pré-instalada g . 3% F360 RGB Reverse M L v [ 1 Die Dicke des oberen Radiators & der Liifter Bis zu 67 mm LRSI TE—TTVDEH ®A 67 mm
A * (H6 RGB+ uniguement) * (apenas H6 RGB+) (PR H6 RGB+)
ﬁ\\‘ g , Ventilateur F120 RGB préinstallé 9 . Ventoinha F120 RGB pré-instalada (apenas H6 RGB+) 9 . % F120 RGB X ( {20R H6 RGB+) Motherboard Support ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-ITX Scheda madre supportata ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX EREE ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
‘N'\ 8. Pre-installed F360 KLICIRCEINi9Cemeny) Ventoinha F360 RGB Reverse pré-instalada Fi%E F360 RGB Reverse X5 55 SSD 2.5” »
|‘[ " RGB Reverse Fan 10 . Ventilateur F360 RGB Reverse préinstallé 10 . (apenas H6 RGB+) 10 . "([MR H6 RGB+ ) 2.5” SSD Support 2 . 2 2.5"SSDZ 5l 2
I4N * (H6 RGB+ uni t » = fi 2
i\ H6 RGB+ Onl ¢ + uniauement) - 1 . Control Hub Lite (apenas H6 RGB+) 1 . Control Hub Lite ( 208 H6 RGB+) 2:34EDDISUDROLY ! HDD 3.5 : ! SS{HDD Bl !
i ( n y) 11 . Control Hub Lite (H6 RGB+ uniquement) Expansion Slots 7 Alloggi d’espansione 7 754 7
M CPU Cooler Height Up to 165 mm Ingombro refrigeratore per CPU Fino a 165 mm CPU BR R EIBR A 165 mm
m‘ GPU Length Up to 390 mm (with 30mm Front-right fan) Ingombro per GPU Fino a 390 mm (con ventola anteriore destra da 30 mm) GPU [Eg F]K 390 mm (EH 30mm AIAMIXER)
l‘ 1 . Oberes Gehausepanel 1.4t 1 . EAER PSU Length Up to 200 mm Lunghezza alimentatore Fino a 200 mm PSU KE A 200 mm
S \ﬁ 2 . Rechtes Mesh-Seitenteil 2 . RE A AOIE T 2 . BREARR Cable Routing Space Up to 90 mm Spazio per la gestione dei cavi Fino a 90 mm Bz &K 90 mm
3 . Gebogenes Seitenteil aus gehartetem Glas 3 D0 A5Qe| AfolE IY 3 . HER(EIEIBEIR Top Radiator + Fan Thickness Up to 67 mm Spessore del radiatore e della ventola superiore Fino a 67 mm TREp RN EEE ]|/AK 67 mm
3. Curved tempered L 4 . Front-1/0-Modul 4 "BI/ORE 4 BB /O R -
glass side panel 5.HDD/SSD Cage 5 . HDD/SSD-Kafig 5 . HDD/SSD %t 10| 5 . HDD/SSD @iz Placas base admitidas ATX, Micro-ATX y Mini-ITX Placas-mée suportadas ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX ERZIE ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
 Unterer Staubfilt st oix) Ty - Unidad de estado sdlido de 2,5” 2 SSD de 2,5" 2 2.5"SSDXIEMME 2
S E % A
6 . Gn erer Staul |h:r l 6 . GF-’_U ;‘lx‘ i” o 6 . & B)ﬂf;i” Unidad de disco duro de 3,5” 1 HDD de 3,5” 1 3.5"HDDZIEE 1
. 7 . GPU-Anti-Durchbiegungs-Halterung 7 . o SA| =Eefal 7 .GPU ES iz =
6 Bottom f| |te r 7 G PU . K i Ranuras de expansion 7 Ranhuras de expansao 7 RiE 7
. . anti-sag bracket -La u 2
e} 8. yﬂm?gzg?) F360 RGB Reverse-Lufter 8 . 7|i :o:.:?_‘ F360 RGB Reverse ™ (HGQRGB+ Mg s . ?ééﬁ?&?g? )RGB Reverse A Altura del disipador de CPU Y —— Espaco necessario para o refrigerador da CPU T CPU BBSERIB B 165 mm
j S " . . -y
) 9 . Vorinstallierter F120 RGB-Lfter (nur H6 RGB+) 9 .72 °;‘E‘-‘ F120 RGB  (H6 RG_B+ ) - o . %K) F120 RGB @S (f#/RH6RGBH ) Longitud de la tarjeta grafica Hasta 390 mm (con ventilador frontal derecho de 30 mm) Espaco necessario para a GPU Até 390 mm (com ventoinha frontal direita de 30 mm) GPU B8 B®A 390 mm (%25 30mm AIARIERER)
10. Pre-installed F360 RGB o Vorinstallierter F360 RGB Reverse-Lafter 10 . 7|2 &g F3§O RGB Reverse H (H6 RGB+ -8) T4 2R F360 RGB Reverse S Longitud de la fuente de alimentacion Hasta 200 mm Comprimento da fonte de alimentagao Até 200 mm PSU EfE BA 200 mm
Reverse Fan (HG RGB+ On Iy) 4.Front |/O module * (nur H6 RGB+) 1 . Control Hub Lite (H6 RGB+ &) 10. ( 208 H6 RGB+) Espacio para gestién de cables Hasta 90 mm Espaco para organizagdo de cabos Até 90 mm BTG £KX 90 mm
1 . Control Hub Lite (nur H6 RGB+) 1 . Control Hub Lite ( {£BR H6 RGB+ ) Grosor del radiador y ventiladores superiores Hasta 67 mm Espessura do radiador e das ventoinhas superiores Até 67 mm ESHRBENERNEE &K 67 mm

03. PANEL REMOVAL 04. ACCESSORY BOX 05. CABLE CONNECTIONS 06. BUTTONS & 1/0 07. CONTROL HUB LITE

EXTRACCION DE PANEL e ®A CAJA DE ACCESORIOS StMIAL2] A DISCO DE ADMINISTRACION DE CABLES Aols AE BOTONES Y E/S HE 2 1/0 _
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU JSRIVOBIAL BOITE D'ACCESSOIRES RS GHEBEAL) CONNEXIONS DES CABLES =TIV BOUTONS ET E/S RarEL01/0 oz e o ® LT{e—;_JT®
BLENDE ENTFERNEN HTER ZUBEHORSET BRHE KABELVERBINDUNGEN SAER TASTEN UND E/A 4 1/0 ©
RIMOZIONE DEL PANNELLO  BlRE1R SCATOLA DEGLI ACCESSORI  Z#& COLLEGAMENTI DEI CAVI folitcad PULSANTI E I/O R 1/0 @ = [
REMOCAO DOS PAINEIS CAIXA DE ACESSORIOS LIGACOES DE CABOS BOTOES E E/S ° % ° ﬂl
% o 1=} ]
A #6-32 x 5mm Screw Y14 E Hexagon Screw #6-32 x 6mm 4 @ M
for Motherboard & HDD for Power Supply For Intel Standard F_Panel Header Use USB 3.2 GEN 2 TYPE-C ﬂl
N N2 o ]9[ ﬂe M
@ ) 1 Headset Jack ] = R )
N
2 USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-C
3 USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A PSU
#6-32 x 6.5+4mm Standoff CB5 Screw x 10mm
RN B ‘ for Motherboard x F ‘ for Fan x40 4 Power Button
NN
N 5 Power LED SATA Power Connector
W " 4-PIN PWM(DC+PWM) 4-Pin NZXT RGB
8-PIN
1 . Jack para auriculares 1 . Ingresso Cuffie 1. AYREY hIrys (PWM Only) ! El MB
P B——. Fan Mount Brackets (Left and Right) 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C 2. USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C '"t%'gr?l]gcstirz-o
ando renc an Moun rackets eft an 19
C ‘ saandomarenc X1 G ‘ aenlieun it acetsl x2 R S Y | TR HD AUDIO USB 2.0 (H6 RGB+ ONLY) 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3. USB 3.2 Genl Type-A
4 . Interruptor de encendido 4 . Interruttore d’alimentazione 4. AAYF 8-PIN
5 . LED de alimentacién 5 . LED alimentazione 5./\7—LED (PWM Only)
o o 1. Prise Casque 1 . Jack de fone de ouvido 1. BNERREA « The NZXT Control Hub Lite is compatible with all NZXT RGB fans and lighting products.
- - 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C NZXT RGB channel supports a maximum of 40 LEDs.
3. USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3. USB 32 Genl Type-A 3. USB 32 Genl Type-A The 8-pin port(s) supports up to a total of 96 LEDs per channel. _
4 . Interrupteur marche/arrét 4 . Interruptor de alimentacio 4. wEAS « Different types of I|_gh_t|ng accessories (i.e., F-series RGB Fans, Aer RGB Fans, LED strip, etc.)
. olianvy aH A ) ) R - N cannot be mixed within a channel.
D M3 x 5mm Screw 8 H Cable Ties 10 5 . Témoin d’alimentation 5 . LED de alimentacdo 5 . BIELED
for 2.5" HDD/SSD for Cable Management
1. Headset-Buchse 1.8Ea 1. EMEERIEL NOTE
2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2 Type-C * The Control Hub Lite LED will flash twice continuously for 10 seconds and run the fans at 100%
3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3. USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A speed to indicate when the USB cable is disconnected.
4 . Netzschalter 4. HM A9%| 4 . BRI * The Cor;trdol Hub Lite LED will blink continuously to indicate when the PCle power cable is not
5 . Betriebs-LED 5.8 LED 5 . ®IRLED connected.




08. CABLE MANAGEMENT

GESTION DE CABLES #Hlols &2l
GESTION DES CABLES T=TIVRZI AV
KABELMANAGEMENT BEER
GESTIONE DEI CAVI BigER
GERENCIAMENTO DE CABOS

« 8-Pin CPU Cable Channel
* Fan Cable Channel

V=

* 24-Pin Motherboard
Power Cable

* GPU Power Cable

* SATA Cable

* Fan Cable Channel

NS

=

N

=

(U

« Motherboard I/O Opening
* Bottom Fan Cable Opening

09. MOTHERBOARD

INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE
INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE E2 e
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA MADRE ~ EH#RZHE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL

OjEl=E M

TR RO

A | #6-32 x 5mm Screw

10. HDD/SSD DRIVE

#6-32 x 5mm
Screw

INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA HDD/SSD HDD/SSD&A|
INSTALLATION DE LA HDD/SSD HDD/SSDD#s%
INSTALLATION DER HDD/SSD HDD/SSDZ%
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA HDD/SSD HDD/SSDZ%%

INSTALAGAO DA HDD/SSD

11. EXPANSION CARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION o 7tE HA|
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D’EXTENSION HERAH— R DEE
INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE TRERE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA D'ESPANSIONE 7 £224
INSTALAGCAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO

N\ ‘
Il =

.

12. POWER SUPPLY E ‘gexagon Screw #6-32 x

INSTALLATION -

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION
INSTALLATION DE L'ALIMENTATION
INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG

INSTALLAZIONE DELL’ALIMENTATORE
INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO

13. FAN & RADIATOR

Fan
COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES ¥ % 2}C|0j|0|Ef X| &
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS S5 77V HLUZT T—4 Radiator
LUFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG REHBARTE
SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE ERMBEHE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR

’ 3x120 mm / 2 x 140 mm ‘

UP to 360 mm
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’ 3 x120 mm ‘

14. FAN & RADIATOR

INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES ~ # & 2tC|0j|0|Ef 4X|
INSTALLATION DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS 77>&59 T—2DBfHF

F ‘ CBS5 Screw x 10mm

)
a
)
)

RAMBEETRIR/ RAMERTREE

F~mB / Product Name : #l# / PC Case
%% (B ) / Model / Type : CA-2406, CA-2407 (SKU: CC-H62FW-01, CC-H62FB-01, CC-H62FW-P1, CC-H62FB-P1)

I
I
1 : I
1 I
| [ = o ey,
LUFTER- UND KUHLER-INSTALLATION REBMARAE IR 1 : 1 BENRRREFHS
INSTALLAZIONE VENTOLE E RADIATORE BAEMEE RS ! | ! . . S BECPMT BE_PR SR _PR
, i X i — = = Mg ZEEEK SRR £ e =
INSTALAGAO PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR | I BT H(Pb) #W(Cd) R(Hg) ’(Z:‘rle) ?PBB) 5’(pBD§> ETHs TESF 8T
G Fan Mount Brackets (Left ! = (DBP) (BBP) (DIBP)
and Right) & Screws Set | =
| :‘l S /Case O O O O O O o O ©]
12 I
L R /)
L R q‘;: M/ Wire O o o o O o O O O
C Ny 7 ° EmREH/ o o o o o o o o o
. . ~/~,‘ Plastic parts
7 o Y o o o o o o o o o
—_—— — — [ N Metal parts
c‘% - ‘\‘\\\ 2%/ Screws O @] (@] @] (@) 0] (@) (@) o
277
Y 7
o VT_ AREREEIESI/T N364MAMELRTI -
2 O: RRZAEYREZBUMBLIRM B PHNZBIIEGB/T 26572MENREBEKRT -
999 # Go- _ X: BRZAEMREVEZBHNE—IEMHPNZBEEGB/T 26572BEHIREEXK -
20Y. 9% o ViEA : EBERAR  PAR/EEER B FTRENEENIRBPEE -
potetis - /)| ]
0 Te-e , X Ve | "Exceeding 0.1 wt%" and “"Exceeding 0.01 wt%" indicate that the concentration of the restricted substance exceeds the
1‘ 7 ¢ 5 - i W specified threshold percentage.
;ZW//‘ % v&,tz& d| .\| "O" indicates that the concentration of the restricted substance does not exceed the specified threshold percentage
Q ! q n %@/ ’/ 7 &’1 ::’t"v;";: H' M D] " - " indicates that the restricted substance is exempted.
. T
i i v v & iih;
Vi 44 W i W |
e é};ﬁ% A %/121 %é"/ 3 %‘ﬁ? E} f/%//ﬂ/ﬂp EREE : %, B () : CA-2406, CA-2407 (SKU: CC-H62FW-01, CC-H62FB-01, CC-H62FW-P1, CC-H62FB-P1)
L ) V7 VA Vi) I
VI Vi ) e o | |
o A D [?zf% tﬁ‘;?ﬁ ] ﬁ"gf% 1 W/g ] 5‘?,2‘% ; f//////% REYEEEILEHH
e o ) B W Vi (e /// [
72k KNP, A Use as needed %ﬁ% v %;é‘;;ﬁ H‘ / %@j Y7l By #(Pb) F(Hg) H(Cd)  AMECHY  BREE(PBE)  RBEH(PBDE)
s A Vs — V B =
D04 N o L . = s " . . . . . .
- = = P
D0 NN, ==
D22 W S22 BB o o o} o o o
o ffﬁfﬁffﬁ \ D ne o o o o o o
U 62;
jééfﬁ' f fyyyﬂy H ﬂ Shir (¢} o o O o )
B4 o e} e} e} O o
. . HBEL "BHOIWt% R"BHO.OWwWt% " RIERANEZEASERL BN LS8 EEE -
The screws shown will be provided #E2. O GEZERANEZESLSERBHUEI LS BEEE -
within liquid cooler packaging. HEI " REZERAVESHRKRER -
UYUM BEYANI PROHLASENI O SHODE To protect the global environment and as an environmentalist, NZXT must remind you that: to provide a copy of your proof of purchase, which will enable you to submit a Return Merchandise Authorization “RMA” longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support (see above) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will
Aygit, Konsey Yénergeleri ile ilgili Birlik uyum mevzuatinda Zafizeni odpovida pozadavkim stanovenym ve smérnicich ion ("EU™ Directi : : ; NZXT G Lo BAL WARRANTY POLICY request. not accept returns without prior approval.
o o o Rody podle ortslutmich h izagnich oravnich predpist Under the European Union ("EU") Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment, - - The cost of shipping will be borne at the first instance by you; however, if the purchased item is defective, NZXT will
O oorar Ly ey pocie prisiusnyeh harmonizachich pravnich precpisd Directive 2002/96/EC, which takes effect on August 13, 2005, products of "electrical and electronic equipment” This NZXT Global Warranty Policy governs the sale of products by NZXT to you. Once approved, you' Il receive an RMA number, upon which you will be asked to ship the defective item back to NZXT with relmburse restonable poStage or transmortation of coste ’ '
A DEPOSER A DEPOSER + EMC Yonergesi 2014/30/EU oL o . cannot be discarded as municipal waste anymore and manufacturers of covered electronic equipment will be . WARRANTY LENGTH the RMA number clearly marked or labelled on the package. NZXT recommends that appropriate measures are taken to
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE * RoHS Yénergesi 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863 * Smémice o elektromagnetické kompatibilité 2014/30/EU mmmmm  cbligated to take back such products at the end of their useful life. NZXT will comply with the product take safeguard the product from damage during shipping. Outside North America, Europe, and Australasia:

ses accessoires
et cordons se
recyclent

ROHS STATEMENT

AR
7 = 4

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK harmonization legislation:
+ Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
+ Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

* The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

CARTA

7\ RACCOLTA
{2

PAP

This product is compliant to implemented RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) type regulations worldwide,
including but not limited to China, India, Japan, Korea and European Union.

REACH STATEMENT
EU REACH SVHC Disclosure on Candidate List

REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals, EC 1907/2006) is the European Union's (EU)
chemical substances regulatory framework. REACH requires NZXT Inc. to provide customers with sufficient information on
Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in products in concentration above 0.1% weight by weight (w/w) to

allow safe use of the product.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The device complies with the requirements set out in the
Council Directives relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
« EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

* RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

L'appareil est conforme aux exigences définies dans les
directives du Conseil relatives a la législation d’harmonisation
de I'Union :

+ Directive EMC 2014/30/UE

+ Directive RoHS 2011/65/UE et (UE) 2015/863
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

El dispositivo cumple los requisitos impuestos en las
directivas del Consejo relativas a la legislacion de
armonizacion de la Unién Europea:

+ Directiva sobre compatibilidad electromagnética
2014/30/UE

« Directiva sobre sustancias peligrosas 2011/65/UE y (UE)
2015/863

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

O dispositivo estd conforme aos requisitos das Diretivas do
Conselho e relevante legislagdo de harmonizagdo da Unido
Europeia:

« Diretiva EMC 2014/30/UE

« Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE & (UE) 2015/863

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA

Il dispositivo & conforme con i requisiti definiti nelle Direttive

del Consiglio relative alla Norma sull'armonizzazione

dell'Unione:

« Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE

+ Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e (UE) 2015/863

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Das Geréat entspricht den Anforderungen der

entsprechenden EU-Harmonisierungsrichtlinien des Rates:

+ EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU

+ RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

3AABJIEHUE O COOTBETCTBUU

310 yCTpOI;ICTBO oTBevaeT Tpe6OBBHVIRM. V3N0XKEHHbIM B ,ul/lpeKTVlBaX

Coseta 0 rapMoHu13ayM1 COOTBETCTBYIOLLNX 3aKOHOB rocyapcTs,

BXoAALwMX B cocta EBponeiickoro cotosa (EU):

«  [upektsa 2014/30/EU 06 3neKTpoMarHUTHOI COBMECTUMOCTH

«  [Jupektsa 2011/65/EU n (EU) 2015/863 06 orpaHuueHn
MCNONb30BaHMA ONpeaeneHHbIX BUAOB ONACHbIX BELWECTB B
SNEKTPUYECKOM U1 3N1eKTPOHHOM obopyaosaHun (ROHS)

OSWIADCZENIE ZGODNOSCI

Urzadzenie jest zgodne z wymaganiami okreslonymi w

odpowiednich unijnych Dyrektywach harmonizacyjnych

Rady:

« Dyrektywa EMC 2014/30/UE

« Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i (UE) 2015/863

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

Enheden er i overensstemmelse med kravene i Radets
direktiv, relevant til EU's lovgivning om harmonisering:
« EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU

+ RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU og (EU) 2015/863
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Laite on Euroopan neuvoston direktiivien olennaisen unionin
harmonisointilainsdad&nnén vaatimusten mukainen:

« EMC-direktiivi 2014/30/EU

» RoHS-direktiivi 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863
SAMSVARSERKLZRING

Enheten overholder kravene i EU-radets
harmoniseringsdirektiver:

» EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU

+  RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863
KONFORMITETSDEKLARATION

Enheten uppfyller kraven som anges i Radets direktivs

relevanta harmoniseringslagstiftning for Europeiska unionen:

« EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU

+ RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Dispozitivul respecta cerintele mentionate in Directivele

Consiliului si in legislatia armonizata relevanta la nivelul

Uniunii:

« Directiva privind compatibilitatea electromagnetica
2014/30/UE

- Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE si (UE) 2015/863

+ Smérnice o RoHS 2011/65/EU a (EU) 2015/863
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

Het apparaat voldoet aan de vereisten van de
relevante richtlijnen van de Raad met betrekking tot
harmonisatiewetgeving in de Unie:

«  EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU
+  RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863
MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Az eszkdz megdfeleld a Tanacs irdnyelvek relevans
uniés harmonizalasi rendelkezései altal felallitott
kovetelményeknek:

« 2014/30/EU EMC-iranyelv

+ 2011/65/EU és (EU) 2015/863 RoHS-iranyelv
AEKNAPALMA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

YCTPOIACTBOTO OTFOBAPA Ha U3UICKBaHWATa Ha YMECTHOTO

3aKOHOAATeNCTBO Ha Cbi03a 3a XapMOHN3ALWA Ha AMPEKTUBITE Ha
CogeTa:

« EMC anpektvsa 2014/30/EC

*  ROHS pvpektusa 2011/65/EC & (EC) 2015/863
DEKLARACIJA O USKLADENOSTI

Ovaj uredaj sukladan je s odredbama postavljenim u
direktivama Vije¢a vezanim uz relevantne harmonizacijske
zakone Unije:

+ EMC Direktiva 2014/30/EU

* RoHS Direktiva 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863

AHAQXIH ZYMMOPOQIHE

H GUOKEUT CUHHOPPUWVETAL HE TIG amartoelg mou KaBopiovtat oTig
0dnyiec Tou Eupwaikot ZupBouliou kat oxeTiCovtal pe Tn vopoBeosia
TiEPl evappoviong g Evwong:

«  Obnyia mepi HM2 2014/30/EE

«  O8nyia mepi ROHS 2011/65/EE & (EE) 2015/863

back requirements at the end of life of NZXT-branded products that are sold into the EU. You can return these
products to local collection points.

NZXT como empresa comprometida con la proteccion del medio ambiente, recomienda: Bajo la directiva 2012/19/EU de

la Unién Europea en materia de desechos y/o equipos electrénicos, con fecha de rigor desde el 14 de febrero de 2014,

los productos clasificados como “eléctricos y equipos electronicos” no pueden ser depositados en los contenedores
habituales de su municipio, los fabricantes de equipos electrénicos, estan obligados a hacerse cargo de dichos productos
al termino de su periodo de vida. NZXT estard comprometido con los términos de recogida de sus productos vendidos en
la Unidén Europea al final de su periodo de vida. Usted debe depositar estos productos en el punto limpio establecido por el
ayuntamiento de su localidad o entregar a una empresa autorizada para la recogida de estos residuos.

En tant qu'écologiste et afin de protéger I'environnement, NZXT tient a rappeler ceci :

Au sujet de la directive européenne (EU) relative aux déchets des équipement électriques et électroniques, directive
2002/96/EC, prenant effet le 13 aolt 2005, que les produits électriques et électroniques ne peuvent étre déposés dans les
décharges ou tout simplement mis a la poubelle. Les fabricants de ces équipements seront obligés de récupérer certains
produits en fin de vie. NZXT prendra en compte cette exigence relative au retour des produits en fin de vie au sein de la
communauté européenne. Par conséquent vous pouvez retourner localement ces matériels dans les points de collecte.

Hinweis von NZXT zur Erhaltung und Schutz unserer Umwelt

GemaR der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU Uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate dirfen Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate nicht mehr
als kommunale Abfalle entsorgt werden. NZXT hat europaweit verschiedene Sammelund Recyclingunternehmen beauftragt,
die in die Europaische Union in Verkehr gebrachten Produkte, am Ende seines Lebenszyklus zuriickzunehmen. Bitte

entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt zum gegebenen Zeitpunkt ausschliesslich an einer lokalen Altgeratesammelstelle in Ihrer Nahe.

L’éco-participation finance la réparation.

Notre partenaire Ecologic propose le Bonus Réparation pour les produits Electroniques.

Reparation Fund

Retrouvez les réparateurs labellisés et le montant des réductions du Bonus Réparation dans le cadre du fonds réparation.

The eco-participation finances the repair.

Our partner Ecologic offers the Repair Bonus for Electronics.

Reparation Fund

Find the certified repairers and the amount of the Repair Bonus reductions within the framework of the repair fund.

New NZXT Product Warranty Length for Parts

Computer Cases 2 Years

Any replacement product will be covered under warranty for the remainder of the warranty period or thirty days, whichever
is longer. Proof of purchase is required for warranty service.

Il. WHO IS PROTECTED
The Warranty covers only NZXT products purchased by the original consumer.
1Il. WHAT IS AND IS NOT COVERED

Please note that our warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's reasonable opinion, malfunctions
within the warranty period, NZXT will provide you at its sole discretion with a repaired or replacement product, either new
or refurbished, with a similar function that is equal or greater in value depending on supply. Our warranty does not cover the
following:

« any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission from NZXT;

« any damage that is not a manufacturing defect;

« damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from: accident, abuse, misuse, neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other acts
of nature, unauthorized product modification or failure to follow instructions included with the product;

* improper installation, unauthorized alterations or modifications, or repair or attempted repair by anyone not authorized
by NZXT;

« shipping or transport damage (claims must be made with the carrier);

« normal wear and tear.

NZXT does not warrant that this product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to determine the suitability of

this product for your purpose. For NZXT Store orders, we cover two way return shipping for all exchanges and returns. For

all other authorized dealers, NZXT Support does not cover return shipping and only covers one way shipping from NZXT

back to the end user for exchanges. Two way expedited shipping is provided for all PSUs covered under the Less Than Three

program, indiscriminate of purchase location, provided the location is an approved NZXT reseller.

IV. EXCLUSION OF DAMAGES (DISCLAIMER)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of a defective product with

either a new or refurbished product with a similar function that is equal or greater in value at our option. NZXT shall not,

in any event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damage, including but not limited to damages resulting from

interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for liability in tort relating to this product or resulting from its use or

possession.

V. LIMITATIONS OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES

There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is limited to the warranty length specified in Paragraph I.

VI. TO OBTAIN TECHNICAL SUPPORT

If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, you may contact us by phone at +1 (800)
228-9395, by email at service@nzxt.com, or visit the NZXT Support site at nzxt.com/customer-support.

VII. HOW TO OBTAIN A WARRANTY SERVICE FROM NZXT

To receive a warranty service for your product when purchased directly from NZXT, you must submit a request via the NZXT
Support site outlining the problem. If a technician deems the product defective or requiring testing, you will be required

VIII. APPLICABLE LAW AND ADDITIONAL LEGAL RIGHTS FOR CONSUMERS

This warranty gives you specific legal rights. These conditions are governed and construed in accordance with the laws of
California (with exception of its conflict of law provisions), and the application of the United Nations Convention of Contracts
for the International Sale of Goods is expressly excluded. The non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of California is agreed,
which means that you may bring a claim to enforce your consumer protection rights in connection with this Global Warranty
in the country which you have your habitual residence where you may have additional rights. These rights may vary.

For original consumers who are covered by consumer protection laws or regulations in their country, state, or province of
purchase or, if different, their country, state, or province of residence, the benefits conferred by this warranty are in addition
to all rights and remedies conveyed by such consumer protection laws and regulations. To the extent that liability under
such consumer laws can be limited, NZXT’s liability is limited, and its sole option, to repair or replacement, either new or
refurbished, with a similar function that is equal or greater in value depending on supply.
In the United Kingdom:
+ For NZXT products sold to customers in the UK, during the expected lifespan of your product your legal rights entitle
you to the following:
> Up to 30 days: if your goods are faulty, then you can get an immediate refund.
> Up to six months: if your goods can't be repaired or replaced, then you're entitled to a full refund, in most cases.
> Up to six years: if your goods do not last a reasonable length of time you may be entitled to some money back.
+ If the person seeking to rely on the guarantee is not the original consumer, the NZXT Warranty will cover the product in

relation to that person provided that they are able to provide proof of the transfer of the benefit of the guarantee from
the original consumer.

+ The implied warranties under the Consumer Rights Act 2015 says that your goods must be as described, fit for all
purposes for which such goods are usually supplied, and of satisfactory quality.

In the EU:

« If you are a consumer and have your habitual residence in the EU, you additionally enjoy the protection afforded to you
by provisions that cannot be derogated from by agreement by virtue of the law where you have your habitual residence.

IX. WARRANTY SERVICE FROM RESELLERS

In the event that a warranty service is sought, you must provide proof of purchase (store receipt or invoice) in order to

receive the service and if deemed necessary, repair or replacement product.

In North America:

Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our enclosures, just

the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no

longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support (see above) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will
not accept returns without prior approval and an RMA number.

In Europe:

Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our enclosures, just the
failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no longer
return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support (see above) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not
accept returns without prior approval.

In Australasia:

Within the first two years after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our enclosures,
just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no

If your product needs to be returned within the warranty period, please contact the retailer or distributor from whom you
purchased the product.

X. NZXT.COM STORE RETURNS/EXCHANGE POLICY
Eligible products under this NZXT Warranty qualify for a full refund or exchange only with an authorized RMA number and
if the item is returned to the NZXT.com store inventory within 30 days of purchase. Returns are not allowed beyond 30 days

of the purchase date. The NZXT.com Store reserves the right to deny any return or exchange. Refunds will be credited to the
original method of payment. To initiate a return, simply submit a request via NZXT support site.

v

Visit nzxt.com/warranty and support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service.

v

Visite el sitio Web nzxt.com/warranty y support.nzxt.com para obtener informacion sobre la cobertura y el servicio de
la garantia.

v

Visitez nzxt.com/warranty et support.nzxt.com pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

> Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com und nzxt.com,
warranty.

Visitare il sito nzxt.com/warranty e support.nzxt.com per informazioni sulla copertura e sul servizio della garanzia.

v

v

Visite nzxt.com/warranty e support.nzxt.com para obter informac&es sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia.
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NZXT, Inc. | 605 E Huntington Drive, Suite 213, Monrovia, CA 91016, US
NZXT Europe GmbH | Messe Miinchen, Kronstadter Str. 4, Munich, 81677, DE
NZXT UK Ltd. | First Floor, 5 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RD, GB

+1(800) 228-9395 / service@nzxt.com / nzxt.com




